ORDINANCE NO. <u>159</u>⁴ INTRODUCED BY COMMISSIONER <u>M. Protty</u>

AN ORDINANCE FOR THE APPOINTMENT OF JUDGES AND CLERKS AND THE POSTING OF NOTICE THEREOF FOR THE GENERAL ELECTION TO BE HELD ON THE 7TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A. D. 1933; FOR THE ELECTION OF TWO COMMISSIONERS AND AN AUDITOR AND POLICE JUDGE OF THE CITY OF WARRENTON, CLATSOP COUNTY, STATE OF OREGON.

WHEREAS, A general election as provided by the Charter of the City of Warrenton shall be held on the 7th day of November, A. D. 1933, for the election of two commissioners and an auditor and police judge, and that the entire City of Warrenton shall constitute one election precinct with the polling place at the City Hall of the City of Warrenton, said poll to be open from eight o'clock in the morning until eight o'clock in the evening, without closing as by the charter provided.

> NOW THEREFORE, THE CITY OF WARRENTON DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That <u>Clause Control of Control o</u>

Section 2. That the Auditor and Police Judge is hereby ordered and directed to post notices of said election in three public places in the City of Warrenton, Oregon, which said notices shall notify the electors of the City of Warrenton of such general election, the officers to be elected, the place of holding of said election, and the names of the Judges and Clerks of said election, which said notices shall be so posted by said Auditor and Police Judge for a period of ten days prior to the date set for such general election.

Passed by the Commissioners of the City of Warrenton this $\frac{17}{2}$ day of October, 1933.

Approved by the Mayor of the City of Warrenton this $\frac{17}{12}$ day of October, 1933.

JM Milson Mayor

Attest: <u>Jolef and Barlow</u> Auditor and Police Judge